 EDITION 12
12 June 2015
NEW ZEALAND
NOTICES TO MARINERS
Notices
NZ 126 – 134
© Crown Copyright 2015. All rights Reserved. Permission is not required to make analogue copies of
these Notices but such copies are not to be sold.

II
 4
NUMERICAL INDEX OF CHARTS AFFECTED
(NZ NTM Edition No. 12 dated 12 June 2015)
NZ Chart No. INT Chart No. ENC No. Notice to Mariners
NZ 23 INT 640  128
NZ 45   130
NZ 48   130
NZ 52   128
NZ 53   128
NZ 61   133(T)
NZ 522   128
NZ 614  NZ300614 133(T)
NZ 5314  NZ505314 131(P)
NZ 5324   129
NZ 5411  NZ405411 132(P)
NZ 6144  NZ406144 133(T)
NZ 7142  NZ407142 134(T)
  NZ505316 127
  NZ507142 134(T)
II
 5
NEW ZEALAND TEMPORARY AND PRELIMINARY NOTICES IN FORCE
(NZ NTM Edition No. 12 dated 12 June 2015)
NZ T/P Charts Affected Locality and Subject
Notice  NZ Chart, ENC Cell
242/09 P NZ 42, NZ 4265 Kaipara Hr. Entrance: Depths
222/10 P NZ 542 Whakatane: Depths
202/11 P NZ 6142, NZ606142 Port Nelson: Light, Beacon, Works in Progress
211/12 P NZ 61, NZ 614, NZ300061, NZ300614, NZ506141 North Coast, Golden Bay & Tasman Bay: Lights
147/13 P NZ 521, NZ300521 East Coast, Poor Knights Islands: Depths
156/13 P NZ 541, NZ 5413, NZ300541, NZ405413 East Coast, Tauranga, Motiti Island: Depths
169/13 P NZ 5411, NZ405411 East Coast, Tauranga Harbour, Katikati Entrance:
Buoy
172/13 P NZ 6152 North Coast, Havelock: Lights, Beacons
194/13 P NZ 5124 East Coast, Bay of Islands, Kerikeri Inlet: Light
Beacons
221/13 P NZ 4265 West Coast, Kaipara Harbour: Lights, Beacons,
Buoys
41/14 P NZ 268 Chatham Islands: Depths and Rocks
42/14 P NZ 26, NZ 27, NZ 268 Chatham Islands: Areas to be avoided
45/14 P NZ 632, NZ 6324, NZ406324 East Coast, Akaroa Harbour: Area of Restricted
Access
132/14 T NZ 6321, NZ506321, NZ606321 East Coast, Lyttelton Harbour: Light, Beacon
 139/14 P NZ 5612 East Coast, Approaches to Napier: Light Sectors
141/14 T NZ 23 (INT 640), NZ 25 (INT 648), NZ 45, NZ 48,
NZ200023, NZ300045
West Coast, South Taranaki Bight: Seabed
Obstructions
 156/14 P NZ 82 (T 82), NZ 8238 (T 8238), NZ 8247 (T 8247),
NZ 8248 (T 8248), NZ8259 (T 8259), NZ300082,
NZ508238, NZ608238
Kingdom of Tonga, Ha’apai Group: Navigation
Aids
171/14 P NZ 521, NZ300521 East Coast, Whangarei Harbour: Directional light
210/14 P NZ 8215, NZ508215 Kingdom of Tonga, Niuatoputapu: Navigation Aids
211/14 P NZ 82 (T 82), NZ 827 (T 827), NZ 8275 (T 8275), NZ
8277 (T 8277), NZ300827, NZ408275, NZ508277
Kingdom of Tonga, Tongatapu: Navigation Aids
213/14 T NZ 8655, NZ508655 Samoa, Approaches to Apia Harbour: Buoys
224/14 P NZ 6422, NZ406422, NZ506422 East Coast; Timaru Harbour: Works, Exclusion
Zone and Buoy
238/14 P NZ 822 (T 822), NZ 8225 (T 8225), NZ400822,
NZ508225
Kingdom of Tonga, Vava’u Group, Neiafu
Harbour: Prohibited Area
245/14 P NZ 531, NZ 534, NZ 5318, NZ300531 East Coast, Mercury Islands, Mercury Bay:
Depths, Rocks
251/14 T NZ 54, NZ 541, NZ 542, NZ 5413, NZ300541,
NZ405413
East Coast, Tauranga, Astrolabe Reef: Exclusion
Zone and Waverider Buoy
261/14 T NZ 522, NZ 532, NZ 5227, NZ305322 East Coast, Kawau Bay, Matakana River: Works
in Progress
263/14 P NZ 62, NZ 63, NZ 6212, NZ300062, NZ462122 East Coast, Kaikoura: Marine Reserve
264/14 P NZ 63, NZ 64, NZ 632, NZ 6324, NZ300063,
NZ406324
East Coast, Banks Peninsula, Akaroa Harbour:
Marine Reserve
275/14 P NZ 8655, NZ508655 Samoa, Apia Harbour: Buoys and Breakwater
24/15 P NZ 82 (T 82), NZ 822 (T 822), NZ 8225 (T 8225),
NZ300082, NZ400822, NZ508225
Kingdom of Tonga, Vava’u Group: Navigation
Aids
29/15 T NZ 632, NZ 6321, NZ400632, NZ506321, NZ606321 East Coast, Lyttelton Harbour, Sticking Point
Eastwards: Exclusion Zone
51/15 T NZ 14638 (INT 638) Fiji, Viti Levu, Vanua Levu & Southern Lau Group:
Lights
59/15 T NZ 14065 (INT 65), NZ 14900 (INT 900), NZ14065E,
NZ21490E
Ross Sea, Terra Nova Bay, Gerlache Inlet:
Scientific Instrument
68/15 T NZ 45, NZ 48, NZ 4541, NZ300045 West Coast, Wanganui, South Mole Head: Light
Unlit
71/15 T NZ 4314, NZ404314 West Coast, Manukau Harbour Entrance: Depths
73/15 P NZ 614, NZ 615, NZ 6151, NZ 6152, NZ 6153, NZ
6154, NZ300614, NZ300615, NZ461531, NZ461532,
NZ561541, NZ561542, NZ661542
Marlborough Sounds: Use of Automated
Navigation Systems
96/15 T  Maritime Safety Broadcasts
97/15 P NZ 5113 East Coast, Houhora & Rangaunu Harbour: Aids
to Navigation
98/15 T NZ 23 (INT 640), NZ 26, NZ 55, NZ 56, NZ 14600 (INT
600), NZ200023, NZ300055, NZ300056, NZ14600E
East Coast, Poverty Bay, Eastwards: Scientific
Instruments
99/15 T NZ 23 (INT 640), NZ 26, NZ 58, NZ 14600 (INT 600),
NZ200023, NZ300058, NZ14600E
East Coast, Honeycomb Southeastwards:
Scientific Instruments
107/15 T NZ 5612, NZ505612, NZ605612 East Coast, Napier: Dredging
119/15 P NZ 541, NZ 5411, NZ 5413, NZ300541, NZ405411,
NZ405413
East Coast, Tauranga, Port of Tauranga: Works
122/15 T NZ 23 (INT 640), NZ 25 (INT 648), NZ 45, NZ 48, West Coast, South Taranaki Bight: Drilling
II
 6
NZ T/P Charts Affected Locality and Subject
Notice  NZ Chart, ENC Cell
NZ200023, NZ300045 Operations
 124/15 T NZ 66, NZ 661, NZ 6612, NZ300661, NZ506612 East Coast, Approaches to Otago Harbour:
Scientific Instruments
125/15 T NZ 4633, NZ404633 South Coast, Wellington, Lyall Bay, Lit Buoy
Removed
131/15 P NZ 5314, NZ505314 East Coast, Mercury Islands, Red Mercury Islands
(Whakau) Northeastwards: Rocks
132/15 P NZ 5411, NZ405411 East Coast, Tauranga: Lights